

City of Nampa: 2014 Sewer Rehabilitation Project - Bid Tabulation 7/28/14

| Base Bid Schedule | | | | Pipeline Inspection Services | | Planned Engineered Construction Inc. | |
|--------------------|---|---------------|------|------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Pay Item Reference | Item Description | Est. Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 307.4.1.G.1 | Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway) | 84 | SY | \$2.50 | \$210.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 502.4.1.G.1 | Remove and Replace: Manhole Cone and Barrel Section | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 502.4.1.H.1 | Remove and Replace: Manhole Frame and Cover | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 502.4.1.L.1 | Rehabilitate Existing Manhole | 14 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$7,850.00 | \$109,900.00 |
| 507.4.1.L.1 | Rechannel Manhole | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 507.4.1.L.1 | Point Repair - Site 2 (Sewer Pipe Wall) | 2 | EA | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 706.4.1.A.5 | Remove and Replace: Standard 6 inch Vertical Curb and Gutter | 16 | LF | \$25.00 | \$400.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 1103.4.1.A.1 | Construction Traffic Control- Site 1 | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,305.00 | \$5,305.00 |
| 1103.4.1.A.1 | Construction Traffic Control- Site 2 | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1103.4.1.A.1 | Construction Traffic Control- Site 3 | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2010.4.1.A.1 | Mobilization (5% Max.) | 1 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$21,374.80 | \$21,374.80 |
| SP-2102.4.1.A.1 | Construction Coordination | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| SP-2102.4.1.B.1 | Resident Hotel Accomodations | 3 | EA | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 |
| SP-2105.4.1.A.1 | Sewage Bypass Systems - Site 1 | 1 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| SP-2105.4.1.A.1 | Sewage Bypass Systems - Site 2 | 1 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SP-2105.4.1.A.1 | Sewage Bypass Systems - Site 3 | 1 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| SP-2135.4.1.A.1 | Railroad Coordination | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,127.00 | \$5,127.00 |
| SP-2135.4.1.B.1 | Railroad Flagger | 16 | MH | \$65.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| SP 2137.4.1.A.1 | Permits and Licenses | 1 | LS | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$5,995.00 | \$5,995.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.A.1 | CIPP Rehabilitation - Site 1 (21") | 448 | LF | \$85.00 | \$38,080.00 | \$110.00 | \$49,280.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.A.1 | CIPP Rehabilitation - Site 2 (8") | 1967 | LF | \$33.00 | \$64,911.00 | \$25.00 | \$49,175.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.A.1 | CIPP Rehabilitation - Site 3 (24") | 595 | LF | \$105.00 | \$62,475.00 | \$120.00 | \$71,400.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.B.1 | Cut-off Protruding Service | 5 | EA | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.B.3 | Cut-off Protruding Service (Cast-Iron) | 5 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.C.1 | Service Reinstatement | 24 | EA | \$150.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| SP-2141.4.1.D.1 | Service Investigation | 8 | EA | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| SP-2143.4.1.A.1 | CCTV Inspection & Cleaning (Pre and Post Rehabilitation) - Site 1 (21") | 448 | LF | \$2.00 | \$896.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,480.00 |
| SP-2143.4.1.A.1 | CCTV Inspection & Cleaning (Pre and Post Rehabilitation) - Site 2 (8") | 1967 | LF | \$1.25 | \$2,458.75 | \$2.00 | \$3,934.00 |
| SP-2143.4.1.A.1 | CCTV Inspection & Cleaning (Pre and Post Rehabilitation) - Site 3 (24") | 595 | LF | \$2.00 | \$1,190.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| SP-2216.4.1.A.1 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control Management | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| SP-2220.4.1.A.1 | Misc. Sitework | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |

Estimated Construction Cost - Base Bid Schedule:

\$294,110.75

\$448,870.80

adjusted with 5% Mob

\$449,996.00 Submitted